Finally, mental health, in 2005 at the height of operations in Iraq we had 13,000 mental health
professionals handling the health care needs of our veterans. Today that number is above 20,000.

And I think most of you know we have just recently announced that we are hiring another 1,600 �
one thousand six hundred � more clinical staff to address the growth in mental health requirements
spawned by a decade of tough, high-risk, high-stress, repetitive combat deployments. These are

Now, we know that when we diagnose and treat people get better. Among the 8.6 million